158
Surface
Down Jar
(Mechanical)
DX159A 159 57 4.5 1500 14 4 1/2 IF X 330~370 X 600
DX165A 165 57 4.5 1500 14 4 1/2 IF X 330~370 X 650
DX178A-Ⅱ 178 57 4.3 1800 15 4 1/2 IF X 380~420 X 700
DX178A16-
Ⅱ
178 57 5.5 1800 15 4 1/2 IF X 380~420 X 700
DX178A18 178 57 5.9 1800 15 4 1/2 IF X 380~420 X 700
Open Down
Jar
KX121 121 45 2.4 900 8 3 1/2 IF X 250 X 400
KX159 159 57 2.5 1600 14 4 1/2 IF X 350 X 600

Max
Tensile
load
(kN)
Max
Torsion
Load
(kN·m)
Connecting
Thread
Standard
Pull
(kN)
震击加速器
（液压式）
ZJS121 121 38 3.3 1000 12 3 1/2 IF 400
ZJS159 159 57 4.5 1500 14 4 1/2 IF 700
ZJS165 165 57 4.5 1500 14 4 1/2 IF 700
ZJS178 178 57 3.8 1800 15 4 1/2 IF 800
ZJS203 203 70 4.5 2200 18 6 5/8 REG 800
Specifications for Air Drilling Jar
Name Model OD
(mm)
ID

load
(kN·m)
Thread
Preset Release Force
(Tolerance±15%)
Max. Release Force
(Tolerance± 15%)
Up (kN) Down
(kN)
Up
(kN) Down (kN)
Air
Drilling Jar
(Hydraulic /
Mechanical)
KYJ121A 121（4 3/4） 44.5 6.3 1000 12 3 1/2 IF 400±20 220±20 480 250
KYJ159A 159（6 1/4） 57 6.2 1500 14 4 1/2 IF 600±30 300±30 700 350
KYJ165A 165（6 1/2） 57 6.2 1500 14 4 1/2 IF 650±30 300±30 750 350
KYJ178A 178（7） 57 6.6 1800 15 4 1/2 IF 700±30 350±30 800 400
KYJ203A 203（8） 70 6.6 2200 18 6 5/8
REG 800±40 400±40 900 450
KYJ229A 229（9） 70 7.3 2500 22 7 5/8
REG 900±50 450±50 1000 500
Drilling Equiepment
159
Casing Drilling Shoe Series